FINANCE ACCOUNTS 2009 - STATEMENT 1.6

OIREACHTAS (MINISTERIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY OFFICES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2001

Annual Allowances paid to parliamentary leaders of quaifying parties under Sn. 1 of the Act

Party
Fianna Fil
Fine Gael
Labour
Progressive Democrats
Green Party

Sinn Féin

2008
€
2,867,494
2,845,637
1,536,057
185,081

371,893

|

2009
€
2,915,876
2,921,385
1,564,039

47,223

383,509

332,846
8,164,878
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