## FINANCE ACCOUNTS 2009 - STATEMENT 1.6

## OIREACHTAS (MINISTERIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY OFFICES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2001 Annual Allowances paid to parliamentary leaders of quaifying parties under Sn. 1 of the Act

Party	2008 €	2009 €
Fianna Fáil	2,867,494	2,915,876
Fine Gael	2,845,637	2,921,385
Labour	1,536,057	1,564,039
Progressive Democrats	185,081	47,223
Green Party	371,893	383,509
Sinn Féin	326,078 8,132,240	332,846 8,164,878